Operator License # 34897

Operator SCZ Resources
Address 8614 Cedarspur Drive
City Houston, TX 77055
Contractor JTCOil, Inc.
Contractor License # 32834
T.D. 880
T.D. of pipe 865
Surface pipe size 7"
Surface pipe depth 20'
Well Type Production
Driller's Log
Thickness Strata From
7 Dirt/Clay 0
11 Lime Mix 7
19 Lime 18
21 Shale 37
13 Lime 58
55 Shale 71
67 Lime 126
6 Shale 193
6 Lime 199
3 Black Shale 205
44 Lime 208
3 Black Shale 252
20 Lime 255
140 Shale 275
3 Lime 415
18 Shale Mix 418
2 Shale 436
1 Lime 438
15 Shale 439
1 Top Sand 454
3 OK 455
2 OK 458
2 End 460
87 Sandy Mix 462
14 Lime Mix 549
37 Shale 563
15 Lime Oil 600
10 Mix Shale 615
4 Lime 625
146 Shale 629
1 Top Sand 775
2 OK 776
2 OK 778
19 Sandy Shale 780
1 Top Sand 799
1 Sand 800
2 End 801
13 Sandy Mix 803
3 Red Shale 816

To
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API # 15-001-30819-00-00

Lease Name Kendall Dice

Well # D-13

Spud Date 10/23/13

Cement Date

Location Sec 27 T26 R18E

165 feet from N line

2145 feet from W line

County Allen
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